– 8 March 1999 442.5 52,453 8 March 2002 7 March 2009

3,981,160

HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002   41

42 HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

42 HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002

22.   Share premium and reserves
Non-distributable Distributable

Share Capital Profit
premium redemption Other Revaluation & loss
account reserve reserves reserve account

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Group
At 1 April 2001 as previously stated 35,264 7,101 291 128,468 67,611

Prior year adjustment – – – – (7,079)

At 1 April 2001 – restated 35,264 7,101 291 128,468 60,532

Loss retained – – – – (15,272)

Revaluation of investment property – subsidiaries – – – 18,528 –

– joint ventures – – – 1,477 –

Disposal of subsidiary – – – (444) 127

Minority interest in revaluation of investment property – – – (323) –

Realised on disposals – – – (5,606) 5,606

Exercise of share options 7 – – – –

At 31 March 2002 35,271 7,101 291 142,100 50,993

Company
At 1 April 2001 as previously stated 35,264 7,101 1,987 – 93,777

Prior year adjustment – – – – (4)

At 1 April 2001 – restated 35,264 7,101 1,987 – 93,773

Loss retained – – – – (4,857)

Exercise of shares options 7 – – – –

At 31 March 2002 35,271 7,101 1,987 – 88,916

23.   Reconciliation of operating profit to net cash inflow from operating activities
Year Ended Year Ended

31.3.02 31.3.01
£000 £000

Operating profit 34,098 44,270

Depreciation of fixed assets 267 253

Release of provision (53) –

Loss on sale of fixed assets 7 16

Amortisation of goodwill 52 64

Dividends from associates 179 –

Profit on sale of investments – (1,144)

Decrease in debtors 10,429 20,770

Increase/(decrease) in creditors 22,212 (6,766)

Increase in stocks (1,557) (848)

Net cash inflow from operating activities 65,634 56,615

24.   Analysis of cash flows for headings netted in the cash flow statement
Year Ended Year Ended

31.3.02 31.3.01
£000 £000

Return on investments and servicing of finance
Interest received 2,632 591

Interest paid (18,567) (20,881)

Minority interest dividends paid (127) (292)

(16,062) (20,582)

Taxation
Tax received 106 397

Tax paid (5,073) (6,182)

(4,967) (5,785)

Capital expenditure and financial investment
Purchase of property (30,816) (43,739)

Sale of property 70,535 26,967

Purchase of tangible fixed assets (76) (547)

Sale of tangible fixed assets 525 89

Purchase of investments (100) (6,327)

Sale of investments – 6,778

40,068 (16,779)

25.   Management of liquid resources
31.3.02 31.3.01

£000 £000

Increase in short-term deposits (20,285) (15,553)

(20,285) (15,553)

26.   Analysis of net debt
At Other non At

1.4.01 Cash Flow cash changes 31.3.02
£000 £000 £000 £000

Cash at bank and in hand 31,841 23,388 20,285 75,514
Bank overdraft (9) (6) – (15)

31,832 23,382 20,285 75,499

Debt due within one year (33,237) 29,936 – (3,301)
Debt due after more than one year (233,191) 7,110 – (226,081)
Less: arrangement expenses 1,796 – (312) 1,484

(264,632) 37,046 (312) (227,898)

Total (232,800) 60,428 19,973 (152,399)

27.   Contingent liabilities
The Company has entered into cross guarantees in respect of the banking facilities of its subsidiaries. The Company has also entered into interest

rate floors on £80m at 4.83% from January 2001 to January 2006, and on a further £80m at 4.73% from July 1999 to January 2006.

Other than these contingent liabilities and the deferred tax referred to in note 20 there were no contingent liabilities at 31 March 2002 (2001: nil).

HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002   43

44 HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

44 HELICAL BAR PLC REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2002